CHAIRMAN Amy L. Ignatius

COMMISSIONERS Michael D. Harrington Robert R. Scott

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Debra A. Howland

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429 TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX (603) 271-3878

Website: www.puc.nh.gov

February 15, 2013

Mary Gueymard Kheops International, Inc. 232 US Route #3 Colebrook, NH 03576

Re: DE 13-019, Kheops International Inc.'s Eligibility Request for Class II Renewable Energy Certificates (RECs) Generated by the Photovoltaic Array at 232 US Route #3, Colebrook, NH, Pursuant to RSA 362-F.

Dear Mr. Hirsh:

On January 18, 2013, the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (Commission) received an application from Kheops International, Inc. (Kheops International) for Class II REC certification of the photovoltaic array at 232 US Route #3, Colebrook, NH, as a renewable energy source pursuant to RSA 362-F, New Hampshire's Renewable Portfolio Standard law.

Before your application can be approved, the Commission must be provided with an original and two copies of a cover letter with your REC eligibility request as outlined on the Commission website.¹ The cover letter should be sent to the attention of the Commission's Executive Director:

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429 executive.director@puc.nh.gov

Please also send an electronic copy of your response via email to me at <u>barbara.bernstein@puc.nh.gov</u>. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. My direct line is 603-271-6011.

¹ <u>http://www.puc.nh.gov/Sustainable%20Energy/Renewable_Energy_Source_Eligibility.htm.</u>

I have reviewed your application and I believe that all other information required to review your request for REC eligibility has been included. I look forward to working with you.

Sincerely,

Bubara Bernstein Barbara Bernstein

Barbara Bernstein Sustainable Energy Analyst

Cc: Suzanne Amidon, NHPUC Staff Attorney